Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India

Registered Under Societies Registration Act (723/1975)

Affiliated to: Indian Olympic Association, Asian Kabaddi Federation & International Kabaddi Federation E-386 (Basement), Cabin – B Greater Kailash Part 1 New Delhi $-110\,048$

Email: assistantsecretaryakfi@gmail.com



31.08.2020

To: Ms. Usha Kapoor
Section Officer (Admn)
Office of the Sect. Cum Labour Commissioner
5, Sham Nath Marg Delhi – 110 054

Madam,

This is with reference to your letter # PF/1811/R/DASS/LC/ESTT./2017/1838 dated 16.07.2020 whereby verification of Sports Certificate of Mr. Bunty as mentioned in your letter has been asked for.

The above said certificate has been scrutinized minutely and the undersigned has been directed to respond as:

- 1. It is to inform you that the sport event detailed in the certificate was not organised or conducted by Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India on the venue and dates mentioned therein.
- 2. It is to further inform you that the said event was not held / organised by any Association / Unit recognised by Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India.
- 3. The Event was organised by Govt. Of Haryana, Directorate of Sports & Youth Affairs.

In view of the above Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India is unable to verify this certificate submitted by the candidate for consideration under Sports Quota.

With Regards, Yours sincerely,

(Deoraj Chaturvedi) Assistant Secretary